
GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA 
N$2.69 WINDHOEK -24 February 1998 No. 1798 

CONTENTS 

GENERAL NOTICE 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND 
~ APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION 

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act 
16 of 1996), the Tender Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for 
the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which 
are set out on the attached annexure. 

. 
•• 

-
: ,_.. ..... 



2 Government Gazette 24 February 1998 No.l798 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. F1/9 - 59/97 

DESCRIPTION PRINTING OF THE ANNUAL EDUCATION CENSUS 
QUESTIONAIRES FOR THE MINISTRY OF BASIC EDUCATION 
AND CULTURE. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY : 3 MARCH 1998 

TENDER NO. F1/9 - 60/97 

DESCRIPTION PROVISION OF MAIZE BLEND FOR THE NAMIBIAN SCHOOL 
FEEDING PROGRAMME FOR THE MINISTRY OF BASIC 
EDUCATION AND CULTURE. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 17 FEBRUARY 1997. 

TENDER NO. F1/19 - 19/97 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING 
OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT AND SOFTWARE FOR FISHERIES 
INSPECTORS AND OBSERVERS PROGRAMME WITHIN THE 
MINISTRY OF FISHERIES AND MARINE RESOURCES IN 
WALVIS BAY. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY : 10 MARCH 1998 

TENDER NO. Fl/23 - 11/97 

DESCRIPTION APPOINTMENT OF A PROJECT SUPERVISOR FOR THE 
ERECTION OF AN ELECTRIFIED BOUNDARY FENCE AT THE 
WINDHOEK CENTRAL PRISON FOR THE MINISTRY OF 
PRISONS AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 10 MARCH 1997. 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 

. .. 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

-



No. 1798 Government Gazette 24 February 1998 3 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX .NO.: (061) 
236454 

OR DEPOSITED I.N THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: .N$20-00 LEVY (.NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE I.N ADVANCE I.N CASH 
OR BAh~ GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 

NB: 

. 
'" 

-·will be prejudiced) . 
.NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL I.N FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TE.NDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED .NO.N 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY. 

PLEASE TAKE NOTE: DOCUMENTS WILL BE 
AVAILABLE ONLY BETWEEN SHOO AND 13HOO 
BECAUSE THE CASHIER IS CLOSED AFTER 
14HOO. 

-



4 Government Gazette 24 February 1998 No.1798 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 
T E N D E R N 0: A 11-4/98 

THE HANDLING OF THE ADVERTISING ACCOUNT OF THE MINISTRY OF 
ENVIRONMENT AND TOURISM FOR THE PERIOD OF 1 MAY 1998 TO 30 APRIL 
2000. 
CLOSING DATE: 14H30: TUESDAY 03 MARCH 1998 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$40.00 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 
T E N D E R N 0: A18/1-2/98 
SUPPLY OF FENCING MATERIAL TO THE GOVENMENT FOR THE PERIOD OF 1 
JUNE 1998 TO 31 MAY '-690. 
CLOSING DATE: 14H30: TUESDAY 10 MARCH 1998 

· LEVY PAYABLE: N$40. 00 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 
T E N D E R N 0: A18/1-7/98 
THE RENDERING OF SECURITY SERVICES TO THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, 
WATER AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT FOR THE PERIOD OF 1 APRIL 1998 TO 31 
MARCH 2000. 
CLOSING DATE: 14H30: TUESDAY 10 MARCH 1998 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20.00 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 
T E N D E R N 0: A18/1-6/98 
AUCTIONEERING OF GOVERNMENT LIVESTOCK FOR THE PERIOD OF 1 APRIL 
1998 TO 31 MARCH 2000. '""""' 
CLOSING DATE: 14H30: TUESDAY 10 MARCH 1998 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20. 00 

D E S C R I P T I O.N 
T E N D E R N 0: A10/1-35/98 AREA 5 
WATER TREATMENT INSTALLATIONS IN THE RUNDU AREA TO THE GOVERNMENT 
OF NAMIBIA FOR THE PERIOD OF 1 APRIL 1998 TO 31 MARCH 1999. 
CLOSING DATE: 14H30: TUESDAY 10 MARCH 1998 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20.00 

. .. 

-



No. 1798 Government Gazette 24 February 1998 5 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 
T E N D E R N 0: A10/1-·35/98 AREA 4 
WATER TREATMENT INSTALLATIONS IN THE OSHA.KATI AREA TO THE 
GOVERNMENT OF NAMIBIA FOR THE PERIOD OF 1 APRIL 1998 TO 31 MARCH 
1999. 
CLOSING DATE: 14H30: TUESDAY 10 MARCH 1998 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20.00 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 
T E N D E R N 0: A10/1-35/98 AREA 3 
WATER TREATMENT INSTALLATIONS IN THE OTJIWARONGO AREA TO THE 
GOVERNMENT OF NAMIBIA FOR THE PERIOD OF 1 APRIL 1998 TO 31 MARCH 
1999. 
CLOSING DATE: 14H30: TUESDAY 10 MARCH 1998 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20.00 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 
T E N D E R N 0: A10/1-35/98 AREA 2 
WATER TREATMENT INSTALLATIONS IN THE WINDHOEK AREA TO THE 
GOVERNMENT OF NAMIBIA FOR THE PERIOD OF 1 APRIL 1998 TO 31 MARCH 
1999. 
CLOSING DATE: 14H30: TUESDAY 10 MARCH 1998 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20.00 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 
T E N D E R N 0: A10/1-35/98 AREA 1 
WATER TREATMENT INSTALLATIONS IN THE KEETMANSHOOP AREA TO THE 
GOVERNMENT OF NAMIBIA FOR THE PERIOD OF 1 APRIL 1998 TO 31 MARCH 
1999. 
CLOSING DATE: 14H30: TUESDAY 10 MARCH 1998 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20.00 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 
TENDER N 0: A45/98(A10/2-21/98 
REPAIR AND OVERHAUL OF AUTO-ELECTICAL EQUIPMENT, MOTOR VEHICLE AIR
CONDITIONING AND DIESEL FUEL PUMP AND ACCESSORIES DURING THE PERIOD 
OF 1 APRIL 1998 TO 31 MARCH 1999. 
CLOSING DATE: 14H30: TUESDAY 10 MARCH 1998 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20.00 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT 

. 
•• 

THE SECRETARY 
THE OFFICE OF TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

-



6 Government Gazette 24 February 1998 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: {061} - 236454 

OR DEPOSITED IN THE TENDER BOX 

No.l798 

GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: LEVY APPLICABLE PAYABLE IN ADVANCE TO: 
{UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PREJUDICED) . 
CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY. 

NB: PLEASE TAKE NOTE: DOCUMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE ONLY BETWEEN 
SHOO AND 13HOO BECAUSE THE CASHIER IS CLOSED AFTER 14HOO. 

. .. 

-



No. 1798 Government Gazette 24 February 1998 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. F1/2 - 12/97 

DESCRIPTION PURCHASE OF FOUR (4) COMPUTERS AND SOFTWARE FOR 
THE DIRECTORATE OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES. 

CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY : 03 MARCH 1998. 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 

TENDER NO. F1/7 - 22/97 

DESCRIPTION PURCHASING OF COMPUTER WORKSTATIONS AND SOFTWARE. 

CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY : 03 MARCH 1998 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 

TENDER NO F1/10/1 - 99/97 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING 
OF ONE (1) ONLY HIGH WALL SPLIT TYPE 
AIRCONDITIONER IN THE NATIS COMPUTER ROOM, 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT. 

CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY : 03 MARCH 1998 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 

TENDER NO F1/10/2 - 72/97 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING 
OF COMPUTER HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE FOR THE 
DIRECTORATE OF CIVIL AVIATION. 

CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY : 03 MARCH 1998 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 

TENDER NO F1/18/2 - 54/97 

DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURE, SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND 
CONSTRUCTION OF BOREHOLE INSTALLATIONS IN THE 
OSHIKOTO I ONHANGWENA REGION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF 
WATER AFFAIRS. 

CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY : 03 MARCH 1998 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00 

. 
'" 

7 

-
r ~·..., 



8 Government Gazette 24 February 1998 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

No.l798 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced). 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYM!:NT OF THE REQUIRED NON ~ 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

l·TB: PLEASE TAKE NOTE: DOCUMENTS WILL BE 
AVAIL~_BLE ONLY BETWEEN SHOO AND 13HOO 
BECAUSE THE CASHIER IS CLOSED AFTER 
14HOO. 

. .. 

-



No. 1798 Government Gazette 24 February 1998 9 

NOTICE TO ALL TENDERERS: 

ALL TENDERERS ARE HEREBY KINDLY INFORMED 
.0 THAT THE CLOSING DATE OF THE FOLLOWING 

TENDER HAS BEEN EXTENDED. 

F1/19 - 17/97: 
THE SELLING OF THE PATROL VESSEL 
HELICOPTER (SIKORSKY S61N/L) - MINISTRY 
OF FISHERIES AND MARINE RESOURCES 

NEW CLOSING DATE: 3 MARCH 1998 
(" 

WE SINCERELY APOLOGISE FOR ANY 
INCONVENIENCE CAUSED. 

. 
•• 

-



10 Government Gazette 24 February 1998 No.1798 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. F1/16 - 8/97 

DESCRIPTION PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT AND SOFTWARE FOR THE 
DIRECTORATE OF LAND REFORM - MINISTRY OF LANDS, 
RESETTLEMENT AND REHABILITATION. 

LEVY PAYABLE N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE 11H:OO ON TUESDAY : 3 MARCH 1998 

TENDER NO. F1/18/1 - 28/97 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TWO FOUR WHEEL-MOTORBIKES 
FOR THE SUSTAINABLE ANIMAL AND RANGE DEVELOPMENT 
PROGRAMME - DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE. 

LEVY PAYABLE N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE 11H:OO ON TUESDAY : 3 MARCH 1998. 

TENDER NO Fl/18/1 - 29/97 

DESCRIPTION LEASE OF ONE PHOTOCOPIER OVER A PERIOD OF 36 MONTHS 
FOR THE NATIONAL BOTANICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE -
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE. 

LEVY PAYABLE : N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE : 11H:OO ON TUESDAY : 3 MARCH 1998 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

. .. 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

-



f1"'\. 
I 

No. 1798 Government Gazette 24 February 1998 11 

OR DEPOSITED IN THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: A N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN 
CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender 
documents will be prejudiced). 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

NB: PLEASE TAKE NOTE: DOCUMENTS WILL BE 
AVAILABLE ONLY BETWEEN SHOO AND 13HOO 
BECAUSE THE CASHIER IS CLOSED AFTER 14HOO. 

• 
'" 



12 Government Gazette 24 February 1998 No.l798 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. F1/10/1 - 100/97 

DESCRIPTION PURCHASE OF NOTEBOOK AND SOFTWARE FOR THE 
DEPARTMENT OF WORKS, DIRECTORATE CAPITAL PROJECT 
MANAGEMENT. 

LEVY PAYABLE N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE 11H:OO ON TUESDAY 3 MARCH 1998 

TENDER NO. F1/10/1 - 101/97 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF 
(1) ONE ONLY CEILING SPLIT TYPE AIRCONDITIONER IN 
THE MINISTRY OF MINES AND ENERGY; GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 
CENTRE BUILDING IN WINDHOEK. 

LEVY PAYABLE N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE 11H:OO ON TUESDAY : 3 MARCH 1998. 

TENDER NO F1/11 - 24/97 

DESCRIPTION PURCHASE OF RIFLES AND HANDGUNS FOR THE MINISTRY OF 
ENVIRONMENT AND TOURISM. 

LEVY PAYABLE N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE 11H:OO ON TUESDAY : 10 MARCH 1998 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

. 
'" 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

i 

i· 
~ 

-



No. 1798 Government Gazette 24 February 1998 13 

OR DEPOSITED IN THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

f"'. NB: A N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN 
CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender 
documents will be prejudiced). 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

NB: PLEASE TAKE NOTE: DOCUMENTS WILL BE 
AVAILABLE ONLY BETWEEN SHOO AND 13HOO 
BECAUSE THE CASHIER IS CLOSED AFTER 14HOO. 

. 
'" 

-



14 Government Gazette 24 February 1998 No.l798 

TENDERS ARE AWAITED FOR: 

TENDER NO DESCRIPTION 

MINISTRY OF WORK?, 
TRANSPORT AND 
COMMUNICATION 

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS 

CLOSING DATE PRICE: NS 

Frho lt-9gl'll Jle.W /fuJJi .. ,-pur~ 'fou..tlv f<.eoCJt.u-ce 
WJ;rf-, cd .!Udn1~~ o3mo_;;x;. 

Documents are available at the offices of: 

Amount payable: {Cash/Bank guaranteed cheques) 

Tenders must be forwarded to: 

or deposited in: 

Enquiries: 

. ... 
The Secretary Tender Board: 

(qqg 

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS 
MINISTERIAL HEADQUARTERS 
ROOM 6.02. GRoUNO 1 FLOOR 

tao' CD 

Ground Floor, Fiscus Building, John Meinert Sir, 
Windhoek 
The Secretary: Tender Board of Namibia 
P 0 Box 3328, WINDHOEK 
The Tender Box, Tender Board of Namibia 
10 John Meinert Street, Ground Floor, West Wing 
WINDHOEK . 

Telex: 9803369-3370 Fax: 36454 · 

-
~·-



No. 1798 

TENDER NO. : 

DESCRIPTION: 

Government Gazette 24 February 1998 15 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

F1/3 - 14/97 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF A PABX TELEPHONE SYSTEM TO 
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS. 

CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 10 MARCH 1998. 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING 
ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: {061) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced). 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

. 
'" 

-



16 Government Gazette 24 February 1998 No.l798 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 
T E N D E R N 0: A10/2-8/98 

SUPPLY OF VARIOUS CONCRETE AGGREGATES AND BUILDING SAND TO TilE 
STATE FOR THE PERIOD OF 1 JUNE 1998 TO 31 MAY 1999. 
CLOSING DATE: 14H30: TUESDAY 17 MARCH 1998 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20.00 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 
T E N D E R N 0: A10/2-9/98 ~ 
SUPPLY OF VARIOUS CRUSHED SURFACING AGGREGATES TO THE STATE FOR THE 
PERIOD OF 1 APRIL 1998 TO 31 MARCH 1999. 
CLOSING DATE: 14H30: TUESDAY 24 MARCH 1998 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20. 00 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE SECRETARY 
THE OFFICE OF TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) - 236454 

OR DEPOSITED IN THE TENDER BOX , ~ 

GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: LEVY APPLICABLE PAYABLE IN ADVANCE TO: 
(UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PREJUDICED) . 
CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY. 

NB: PLEASE TAKE NOTE: DOCUMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE ONLY BETWEEN 
SHOO AND 13HOO BECAUSE THE CASHIER IS CLdSED AFTER 14HOO. 

. .. 

-



No. 1798 Government Gazette 24 February 1998 17 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 
T E N D E R N 0: A165/98 (A16-3/98) 

SUPPLY OF FOOD RATIONS TO VARIOUS RESETTLEMENT AND REHABILITATION 
PROJECTS OF THE MINISTRY FOR THE PERIOD OF 1 APRIL 1998 TO 31 MARCH 
1999. 
CLOSING DATE: 14H30: TUESDAY 24 MARCH 1998 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20.00 

DESCRIPTION ( r ~\ 
T E N D E R N 0: A10/2-22/98 ~. A;)81 9~ 
SERVICE, REPAIR AND OVERHAUL OF ALL VEHICLES UP TO 3 TON eARRING 
CAPACITY. INCLUSIVE OF MOTOR CYCLES BELONGING TO THE GOVERNMENT 
FOR THE PERIOD OF 1 JULY 1998 TO 30 JUNE 1999. 
CLOSING DATE: 14H30: TUESD.ll ... Y 31 MARCH 1998 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20.00 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 
T E N D E R N 0: A10/1-21/98 (B) 
OVERHAUL OF ELECTRIC GENERATING PLANT AND EQUIPMENT FOR THE PERIOD 
OF 1 MAY 1998 TO 30 APRIL 1999. 
CLOSING DATE: 14H30: TUESDAY 24 MARCH 1998 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$40. 00 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE SECRETARY 
TiiE OFFICE OF TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

. 
'" 

FAX NO.: (061) - 236454 

THE TENDER BOX 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

-



18 Government Gazette 24 February 1998 

NB: LEVY APPLICABLE PAYABLE IN ADVANCE TO: 
(UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PREJUDICED} . 
CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY. 

No.1798 

NB: PLEASE TAKE NOTE: DOCUMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE ONLY BETWEEN 
SHOO AND 13HOO BECAUSE THE CASHIER JS CLOSED AFTER 14HOO. 

. 
'• 

-



No. 1798 Government Gazette 24 February 1998 19 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 
T E N D E R N 0: A 13-46/98 

MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF TWENTY (20) DONATED PHOTOCOPY MACHINES 
(SHARP SF 2118} TO THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES FOR 

THE PERIOD OF 1 APRIL 1998 TO 31 MARCH 1999. 
CLOSING DATE: 14H30: TUESDAY 17 MARCH 1998 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20.00 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 
T E N D E R N 0: A18/1-4/98 
SUPPLY OF VETERINARY VACCINES AND REMEDIES FOR THE PERIOD OF 1 
APRIL 1998 TO 31 ~ARCH 2000. 
CLOSING DATE: 14H30: TUESDAY 17 MARCH 1998 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20.00 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE SECRETARY 
THE OFFICE OF TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TE~~ERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK _ 
FAX NO.: {061) - 236454 

OR DEPOSITED IN THE TENDER BOX 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: LEVY APPLICABLE PAYABLE IN ADVANCE TO: 
(UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PREJUDICED) . 
CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY. 

NB: PLEASE TAKE NOTE: DOCUMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE ONLY BETWEEN 
SHOO AND 13HOO BECAUSE THE CASHIER IS CLOSED AFTER 14HOO . 

. 
'" 

-


